
GOVT. OF NLT. OF DELHI.
DIRECTORATEOF EDUCATION: PHYSICALEDUCATION:
CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI-llOOO9.

No.F.42/DE/PE/201S/ ·10 (619 ~ (0 b 0 / Dated :- 26.10.2015

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:- Result of state level Kala Utsav competition held on 141h_16tl1October 2015 at SV New

police line Kingsway camp, Delhi.

Reference circular No ..F.42/DE/PE/2D15/10324-374 dated 21.10.15 on the subject cited

above, School mentioned in the 3rd place of music competition at code no 11 may be read as Sri

Guru Arjan Dev Sec School, sadhi kham pur Distt west-A, instead of Govt. GSSSGoela Khurd Dlstt.

South West-B New Delhi.

Rest of the content of the above mentioned circular remains the same.

No. F.42/DE/PE/201S/ Dated 26.10.2015

1. All Dy. Director of Edn.

2. PSto Secretary(Education)/ Chairman

3. PSto Director(Education)/Vice Chairman
4. OSD- Sports Branch.

S. DDE-RMSA

6. ALLDDEs Zone/SPEs

~(IT) for upload on website

( Ha ,. et Kaur )
Dy.Director of Edn.(PE &NI)


	Page 1
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2



